

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5321 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

M/S JAIPUR CERAMICS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

File counter affidavit, if any, by respondent No.1 within four
weeks and thereafter office to process for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj