

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5321 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S JAIPUR CERAMICS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

None for the respondent.

Vide order dated 9.12.2010 statement of case was

directed to be filed before 2.2.2011 but the same has not

been filed by the ld. Counsel for the appellant though as per

requirement of rules, the same had to be filed within a

period of 45 days only, which period has expired.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj