

a

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5321 OF 2008

M/S JAIPUR CERAMICS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week as prayed for is granted to counsel for the  
respondents to file statement of case.

Stand over for four weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A.

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master